

## 積水ハウス・SI レジデンシャル投資法人 Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation

TRANSLATION

March 16, 2015

Real Estate Investment Trust Securities Issuer Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation 3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative: Osamu Minami, Executive Director (Securities Code: 8973) Asset Management Company Sekisui House SI Asset Management, Ltd. 3-1-31 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo Representative: Osamu Minami, President Inquiries: Yoshiya Sasaki, General Manager IR & Financial Affairs Department TEL: +81-3-5770-8973 (main)

## Notice Concerning Properties Using Seismic Isolation Materials Made by Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd.

Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation (the "Investment Corporation") hereby announces that, in response to "Concerning substandard, etc. to the Minister's certification of seismic isolation materials manufactured by Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd." announced by the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism on March 13, 2015, it has checked properties the Investment Corporation owns as of today and confirmed that none of the properties use any of the concerned seismic isolation materials that are substandard to the Minister's certification.

\* Sekisui House SI Residential Investment Corporation website: <u>http://www.shsi-reit.co.jp/eng/</u>